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COMMISSION MEMBERS

July 2010
Jerry Bolas, Chair
405 Copperline Drive
Chapel Hill, NC 27516

(h) 923-2331
gdbolas@nc.rr.com

(2011) replacement term ends*
Traci Davenport

411 Wesley Drive
Chapel Hill, NC 27516

(h) 933-8413

(w) 967-1400

chmuseum1@bellsouth.net

(2012) replacement term ends*
Andrew Gerschutz

5504 Hideaway Drive
Chapel Hill, NC 27516
(h) 270-4807

(w) 286-8165
andy.gerschutz@gmail.com

(2011) replacement term ends*
Enid Handler
1370 Fearrington Post
Pittsboro, NC 27312
(h) 545-0502
enidh@embarqmail.com
(2013) 1st term ends
Carter Hubbard
114A High Street
Carrboro, NC 27510
(h) 616-3659
ednacart@yahoo.com
(2011) replacement term ends*
Monica Leap

203 Blueridge Road
Carrboro, NC 27510

(h) 603-759-0466
monicaleap@gmail.com

(2012) replacement term ends*
Maria Lopez-Ibanez
100 Hill Street

Chapel Hill, NC 27514

(h) 923-3559

mlopezibanez@gmail.com 

(2012) 1st term ends
Megan McGuire Johnson

2402 Ridgefield Drive

Chapel Hill, NC 27517

(h) 919.357.7489

(w) 919.962.7634

megan.johnson@unc.edu

(2011) 1st term ends

Amanda Miller
108 Marin Drive
Chapel Hill, NC 27516
(h) 240-5005
(w) (917) 548-1591

amandamiller721@gmail.com
(2011) replacement term ends*
Scott Radway
505 Westminster Drive

Chapel Hill, NC 27514

(h) 942-5929

(w) 880-5579
scott@radwaydesign.com

(2013) 2nd term ends

Whit Rummel

201 Hillcrest Drive

Chapel Hill, NC 27514

(h) 967-2417

(w) 967-6200

whitr@aol.com

(2011) replacement term ends* 
George Small

403 Wesley Drive
Chapel Hill, NC 27516

(h) 929-4718

(w) 357-1649

gsmallassociates@nc.rr.com

(2012) replacement term ends*
Banu Valladares

1509 High School Road
Chapel Hill, NC 27516
(c) 704-737-4289
banu.valladares@ncmail.net

(2013) 1st term ends*
Jennifer Wales

9 Brandon Road
Chapel Hill, NC 27157

(c) 347-645-8020

jawales@aol.com

(2011) replacement term ends*
*replacement term may be followed 
by full 1st and 2nd terms
Town Council
Sally Greene
Town Council Liaison

406 Morgan Creek Road
Chapel Hill, NC 27517

(h) 932-7285
sally@ibiblio.org

Penny Rich
Public Art Review Committee 

for Green Infrastructure

109 Oldham Place

Chapel Hill, NC 27516

(h) 428-5952

prich1@nc.rr.com
Public Arts Office Staff
Jeffrey York
Public Art Administrator
405 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Chapel Hill, NC 27514
(w) 968-2750

jyork@townofchapelhill.org
Steve Wright

Public Art Coordinator

405 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Chapel Hill, NC 27514
(w) 968-2749

(c) 260-2509
swright@townofchapelhill.org
